124 www.lumacell.com
RGS Battery Unit
6, 12 and 24 volts
Rugged steel cabinet with corrosion-resistant
undercoating – standard colour is factory white, polar
white and black available as options
Removable front panel on cabinet provides easy
access and allows unit to be mounted at ceiling

720= 720 watts (C)*
* Cabinet size is not part of
the ordering information.
RGS=
6 volts
RG12S=
12 volts
RG24S=
24 volts
Blank=
no head
1=
one head
2= two
heads
3= three
heads
Capacity
Cabinet Size
Blank=
factory
white
BK=
black
Colour
Blank=
120/347Vac input
ZB=
240 Vac input
ZC=
277 Vac input
ZE=
220 Vac,
50 Hz input
AC
Voltage
MT9W= mini-tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 9W,
wedge base
MT18W= mini-tungsten, 12V, 24V, 18W,
wedge base
MQ8W= mini-halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W,
quartz bi-pin
MQ12W= mini-halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V, 12W,
quartz bi-pin
MQM6W= mini-halogen, 6V, 6W, MR16
MQM10W= mini-halogen, 6V, 10W, MR16
MQM12W= mini-halogen, 12 V, 24V, 12W, MR16
MQM20W= mini-halogen, 12V, 20W, MR16
LH9W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 9W, wedge base
LH18W= tungsten, 12V, 24V, 18W, wedge base
LH25W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V, 25W, DCB
LHQ8W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ12W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 12W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ20W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V, 20W,
quartz bi-pin
LHQ55W= halogen, 12V, 55W*, quartz bi-pin
LHQ70W= halogen, 24V, 70W**, quartz bi-pin
SB9W= tungsten, 6V, 9W, sealed beam
SB12W= tungsten, 12V, 12W, sealed beam
SB18W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 18W, sealed beam
SB25W= tungsten, 6V, 12V, 25W, sealed beam
QSB8W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 8W, quartz sealed beam
QSB12W= halogen, 6V, 12V, 12W, quartz sealed beam
QSB20W= halogen, 6V, 20W, quartz sealed beam
* Aluminum heads only.
** High temperature heads only.
Head Style/Lamp Wattage
Blank=no options
A= ammeter
AT= Auto-Test
ATN= Auto-Test non audible
CT= cabtire
DPF6= 6cct. fuse panel